Safety
The world’s first Roadster for counterbalanced trucks is set-
ting the new standard in terms of visibility and safety. This
unique design allows for a superb panorama view due to
removed A-pillars. A steel strutted roof or an optional armo-
red glass roof, which is connected at the mast and the tilt
cylinder support, forms the new protective zone around the
operator.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation  E20R E20/600RH
1.2a Series  387-00 387-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 2.0 2.0
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 500 600
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 445 445
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1622 1651
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight (kg) 3951  1) 4601  1)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (kg) 5333 / 618 5617 / 984
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 2168 / 1783  1) 2351 / 2250  1)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front  225/75-10 (23x9-10) 225/75-10 (23x9-10)
3.3 Tyre size, rear  180/60-10 180/60-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 942 942
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 900 900
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5.0 / 5.0 5.0 / 5.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2223 2273
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3130 3230
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3793 3893
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2128  2) 2293  3)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 1002 1160
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 621 656
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3318 3352
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 2318 2352
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1150 / 1148 1150 / 1146
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 45 x 100 x 1000 45 x 100 x 1000
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 1080 1080
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 130 130
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 120 120
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast (mm) 3638  4) 3672  4)
4.34 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 3766  4) 3800  4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1873 1907
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 0 0
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 20 / 20 20 / 20
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.45 / 0.56 0.45 / 0.56
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.54 / 0.54 0.54 / 0.54
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load (N) 4600 / 4600 4600 / 4600
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load (N) 15000 / 15000 15000 / 15000
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load (%) 8.2 / 12.2 7.5 / 10.6
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 25.4 / 39.0 23.0 / 33.4
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 4.1 / 4.0 4.1 / 4.0
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech.
Dr
iv

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation  E30/600RHL E35RL E35RHL
1.2a Series  387-00 387-00 387-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Seat Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 3.0 3.5 3.5
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 500 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 476 476 476
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1796 1810 1796
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight (kg) 5459  1) 5356  1) 5639  1)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (kg) 7519 / 940 8025 / 831 8152 / 987
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 2722 / 2737  1) 2638 / 2718  1) 2750 / 2889  1)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  SE SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front
250/60-12 (23x10-
12)
315/45-12 315/45-12
3.3 Tyre size, rear  200/50-10 200/50-10 200/50-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 980 1028 1028
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 886 886 886
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5.0 / 5.0 5.0 / 5.0 5.0 / 5.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2271 2267 2267
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3195 3195 3195
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3958 3954 3954
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2293  3) 2128  2) 2293  3)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) 1160 1002 1160
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 661 626 659
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3528 3594 3528
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 2528 2594 2528
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1228 / 1146 1322 / 1178 1322 / 1146
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 50 x 120 x 1000 50 x 120 x 1000 50 x 120 x 1000
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B  3A 3A 3A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 1150 1150 1150
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 (mm) 136 129 129
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 120 120 120
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast (mm) 3845  4) 3911  4) 3845  4)
4.34 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 3975  4) 4041  4) 3975  4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2052 2118 2052
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 0 0 0
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 20 / 20 20 / 20 20 / 20
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.42 / 0.51 0.39 / 0.51 0.39 / 0.51
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.56 / 0.56 0.56 / 0.56 0.56 / 0.56
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load (N) 4600 / 4600 4600 / 4600 4600 / 4600
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load (N) 15000 / 15000 15000 / 15000 15000 / 15000
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load (%) 5.8 / 8.8 5.5 / 9.0 5.4 / 8.5
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 17.6 / 27.2 16.8 / 27.8 16.3 / 26.4
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) 4.2 / 4.0 4.3 / 4.1 4.3 / 4.1
5.10 Service brake  hydr./mech. hydr./mech. hydr./mech.